RAJSHAHI UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Department of Electrical & Electronic Engineering

Rajshahi-6204, Bangladesh Tel: +8802588866356 e-mail: head@eee.ruet.ac.bd



তড়িৎ ও ইলেকট্রনিক কৌশল বিভাগ রাজশাহী-৬২০৪, বাংলাদেশ

> ফোনঃ +৮৮০২৫৮৮৮৬৬৩৫৬ ই-মেইলঃ head@eee.ruet.ac.bd

TESTING SERVICES PROVIDED BY CRTS EEE, RUET

(Some of the testing services are mentioned but not limited to)

Sl. No	Testing Item
01	Single/Three Phase Transformer (10 KVA -100 KVA)
02	Three Phase Transformer (100 KVA-200VA)
03	Three Phase Transformer (250 KVA)
04	Three Phase Transformer (500 KVA)
05	Switchgear (LT, HT) Testing
06	Circuit Breaker testing
07	Current Transformer (CT)
08	Potential Transformer (CT)
09	UPS and IPS testing
10	Relays & Electronics Equipment
11	PFI Plant Testing
12	Hollow Shaft Energy Motor (30KW/25HP/30HP)
13	Three Phase Energy Meter
14	Three Phase Automatic Star-Delta Starter
15	Three Phase Main Switch
16	Capacitor Bank
17	DOFC Testing
18	Lightning Arrester
19	Electrical Cable Test
20	Electrical Cable with Metallurgical Test
21	Test of Luminance of Sodium Lamp
22	Test of PCL Circuit
23	Test of Down count time Circuit
24	Test of Normal Incandescent/Fluorescent Lamp
25	High Voltage test of Pin and Disc-Insulator
26	Pump & Motor 7.5HP
27	Pump & Motor 30HP
28	LVD Light Set and LED Light Set Ballast
29	Solar Panel Board
30	Coal Mine Light Set
31	Test and Calibration of meters, variac, current injector
32	Household items such as rice cooker, electric stove, blender testing and air conditioner (AC)
33	Optical Fiber, Optoelectronics Testing
34	Optical Fiber Cable
35	Microwave, RF Devices Testing
36	Medical Devices
37	XRDT, SCM testing
38	PC, Laptop Testing
39	Lift, Escalator, and Moving Electrical Devices
40	Electric Vehicle

^{**}Department of Electrical & Electronic Engineering reserves the right to change the rates at any time without any prior notice

Prof. Dr. Md. Selim Hossain Chairman, CRTS, & Head

Department of Electrical & Electronic Engineering Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology

Phone: +8801788122226

email: prof.selim@eee.ruet.ac.bd

Prof. Dr. Md. Masud Rana Secretary, CRTS, EEE

Department of Electrical & Electronic Engineering Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology

Mob.: +8801724550535

email: md.masud.rana.ruet@gmail.com

^{**}Department always welcomes unconventional, new tests related to the field of electrical and electronic engineering